
DIRECTORATE 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

SINDH HYDERABAD 

No: DAE/Stores-971/ O I c 
/17 

Hyderabad dated:

\ 
L\ . 

022-9200059 

d irector.dae@gmail.com  

To, 

The Director (A&F), 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 

Secretariat No. A4, Court Road, 

KARACHI  

Subject: HOISTING OF BID EVALUATION REPORT ON SPPRA WEBSITE AGAINST 

TENDER NO. DAEJSTORES-971/3810/17 DATED: 28.11.2017 FOR 

PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER / TRAILER FOR THE YEAR 2017-18 

AGAINST SPPRA SR. NO. 3i 

Kindly find enclosed herewith Bid Evaluation Report duly signed by the 

Procurement Committee for the Procurement of Transporter / Trailer under ADP Scheme 

"Replacement of Earth Moving Machinery Phase-Il! as per SPPRA Rule-50. 

Following documents are also enclosed for your ready reference. 

Notification of Procurement Committee (Copy). 

ii. Notification of Complaint Redressal Committee (Copy). 

iii. Procurement Plan 2017-18 (Copy). 

iv. Original Technical Evaluation Report & Comparison of offered product. 

v. Photocopy of Minutes of Meeting. 

vi. Original Comparison of Rates offered by firms duly signed by P.C. 

An early response is requested for hoisting the same on S.BAwebsite. 

AGRICULTUETNEERING SINDH 

HYDERABAD 

CC to:- 

• The Director General, Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh Hyderabad for kind 

information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech), Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Government of Sindh, 

Karachi for kind information. 

• The PS to Secretary, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for 

information. 

• The Web Master, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi for 

information with the request to host the same on department's website. 

DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH 

HYDERABAD 



Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Reference No: 

Tender Description/Name of 

work/item 

Method of Procurement 

Tender Published 

Total Bid documents Sold 

Total Bids Received: 

Technical Bid Opening date: 

No. of Bid technically qualified 

Bid(s) Rejected 

Financial Bid Opening date 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Government of Sindh, Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department, 

through Directorate Agriculture Engineering, Sindh, Hyderabad 

TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-976/401/18 DATED 26.01.2018. 

PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER / TRAILER ON DDP BASIS 

Under ADP Scheme # 30 "Replacement of Earth Moving Machinery 

Phase Ill" 

As per Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 

2010.(amended 2013 & 2017) 

Tender Notice was published in Newspapers:- 

• Daily 

• Daily 

• Daily 

• Daily 

• Daily 

03 Nos. 

03 Nos. 

15.Q2.2018. 

01 No. 

02 Nos. 

15.02.2018. 

Nae Baat dt: 0102.2018. 

Wapar Zaraat dt: 31.01.2018. 

Express Tribune dt: 31.01.2018 

Pakistan Observer dt: 03-02-2018 

Jung dt: 02-02-2018 

- 
- 

S Name of Firms Make & Model Country of 

Origin 
Manufacturer 

M/s MA. Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

FAW-J5M —220 6X2 10 

WHEELER TRUCK 
h C na 

AL-HAJ FAW MOTORS LTD 

SUPER HIGHWAY, HYDERABAD 

S 
No 

. . 
Name of Firm or Bidder 

Cost offered 
. 

by the Bidder 

Ranki 
. 

ngin 
terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
. 

with 
. 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance! 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

M/s M.A. 

Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

FAWJ5M — 220 

6X2 10 WHEELER 

TRUCK 

Rs. 

12,000,000/- 

Per Unit 

. 
Single 

Bid 

Rs.12,000,000/- 

Per unit cost 

Offer is inline with 
the estimated cost 

fl PC-I 

Single bid 

accepted 

as per 

SPPRA 

Rules 48 

SIQt'JAfl(1ES OF ThE MEM'BERS OF ThE PROCU1EMENT 

(S El SH . (SHAKIL 

Director,Ag4ctJffure Engineering -' DIRECTOR, 

Sindh, Hyderabad - . 

CHAIRMAN 

( 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) (MUMTAZ ARMED SIDDIQUI) 
Additional District Accounts Officer-i DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH)/HQ 

District Accounts Office, Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad Hyderabad 
MEMBER MEMBER / SECRETARY 

— 

Karachi 

/'') 

coiIrrtt. 

AHMED RAHEMOON) 
Water Management, 

Sindh Hyderabad 

MEMBER 

(Musarrat Mokhtar) 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce 

Department, 

Government of Sindh, 

MEMBER 



111021 P.001 

GOVERNMfl-  OF SNDH 
AGR1CULTUR SUPPLY & 

PRC DEPARTMENT 

NOTIFICATION  
No.13(317)SO(DEV:)12013: in Supersession of this department's Notification of even number 
dated 30.11.2016, in pwsUnce of Ru1e.7 of S?P Ruie, 2010, Govemmen of Sincth, 
Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department is pleased to reconstitute a Procurement Committee for the schemes / Projects of Agricule Engineering Sindh with following composition and Thms of References:- 

iii, ,ZCOM?OSITION:  
_/I:' Director, 

Agriculture engineering Sindh, Hyderabc. 

Director, Sindh On Farm Water Management, 
Hyderabad Division. 

3, Representative of Industries & Commerce Departmeiit, Member 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

4. District Accounts Officer I Member 
Representative of District Accounts OIicer, Iyderabad. 

5. Deputy Di rector Beadquarter, Member/Secretary 
AgricuItue Engineering Sindh, Hyderabad 

of fjrs'"- 

Prepare bidding documents; 
Cqrryout Tcchnieaj s well as Financial evaluation of the bids; 

• Prepare evatuation report as provided in Rule-45 of SPPRA; 
' Make recommendations for the aw'd of Contract to the competent authority and; 
• PerL'orm any other function ancillary and incidental to the above. 

SECR'ETARY TO GOVT. OF SINDH 

Noi3(347)SO (DEV)I20 13 Karachi, dated the O-02-2017 

9 

Chainrian 

Member 

Iv, 

A copy is forwarded to iformtion & necessa'y action to: 

The Seertary to Government of Sindh, Finance Department, Karachi. 
. The Secret.ry to Government of Siridh IndctrS Dptrncflt, Karachi. 
Twc.gg Director, SPPRA, Karachi. 

b The Director General, Agricuftural Engineering & Water Manag ent Sind 
All Members of Committee. 

yderabad. 

(A$DTJ _Z cflANNA) 
DEPuTY SEC 

P.S. toMinistr, Agricuture, Sapply & Prices Departnefl Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

P.S. to Secretary. Agricult\.re, Supply & 
Prices Departrflt, Govt. of Sindh, Karachi. 

to: 

TAR? .(TECH) 



- Chairman 
AltiJ.uuraI Engineering-& Wateç Mat emen Su'dh, H erabao  

.::;: •: ?, >• 



I : : 

• 2...; 

•;- :.
fc?/ 

II 

: .ij•.I...... — - 

• •-•• .-- ......... -
• • •.,. - *I 

' :: :: 

• 0/1 .• i
• 
 t

;
:-•i: 

Ii' - 

• '•.•; j:: : 

.5 •• I I - 

/ 

III

I 

:'. 

' •: 

II rieh1, datec. the 05.0 1-2017 No 13 (347) SO (DEV )/2.17 

A cOp)' ts forwai dcci £0 nfoi maioi &. fj \er 

Th&Pnctpa cccta-y iOoVrOr o'fl 
1'. .......1-- .t••'.•- 

2 T1ieiincipa Secretay to C1iefMn Ler 
I I .  

3 Accoun'aht al Sindh, Kaacb g  
I I r 

4 T1e Manang1necto, Srndh P3Jb]lc Procuecnent Rég1atQry -' orty, Kcffachl 

S The Add,1.iooal $ecreLaly (Staff) t C ie1Secreay, Smdli, .;rzc 

s.iidh:1d. 
• .' -- -.-. - -----. . • 

I I I 

7 1'hc DIILcCot'Qencial1 A&ricuIu' E> Sindh t-Iydrabac 

S ihe 1)t:cctoi1 Gencl1  AgneultLl ReeaicIrSii dh
I 

!'- :-- I I.:/

: • •f••
-. •_ _ ir.'_,

I- -:• ......... - •- •i.Il. •.II -
•-

I S -. 

• -._. . . - - . . . -: . • . . . . - - \e( \1l\.'. :• . ..... 
I 4I • - I•I - I\•_ \.6' 

I  (A315O1ZIZCIIAW1\A) 
- 

I r 

- • '• •:•.'. .. -._' - 
:.:; ' .Y:• 

-.' - 

C.c. Lo:-.. :. 
r .. 

I: P.S. eric arcl. 
II -

S
I •• I II I I I I I I 

2.- PS'  to pcitd yAgricpIcuic Supy & dIr, Kaiach, 

• • -: 



ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN OF DIRECTORATE AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH HYDERABAD  

FOR FISCAL YEAR 2017-18  

Rs. in Million 

Sr. 

No. 

Description of 

Procurement 

Quantity 

(Where 

Applicable) 

Estimated 

Unit Cost 

(Where 

Applicable) 

Estimated 

Total Cost 

Funds 

Allocated 

Source of Funds 

(ADP / Non-ADP 

Proposed 

Procurement 

Method 

Timing of Procurement 

Remarks 1st 

Qtr 

2nd 

Qtr 

3rd 

Qtr 

4th 

Qtr 

ADP if 30 (Replacement of Earth Moving Machinery Phase-Ill. (SDG if 2) 

1 
Procurement of 
Transporter / Trailer 

02 Nos. 
Rs. 12.00 

Per Unit 

Rs. 24.00 

Mill ion 

Rs. 24.00 

Million 

ADP through re- 

appropriation of 

funds 

Single Stage 

One 

Envelope 

Procedure 

All Procurement 

under SPPRA Rules 

and subjected to the 

Release of funds. 

DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTUR ENGINEERING SINDH 

H'iQERABAD 



(2. 
(-3 

(MUMTAZ AHMED SIDDIQUI) 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH)/HQ 

Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad 

MEMBER I SECRETARY 

/ I- f/; / 
(SHAKIL AHMEb RAHEMOON) 

DIRECTOR, Water Management, 
Sindh Hyderabad 

MEMBER / 

(Musa&at Mokhtar) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce Department, 

Government of Sindh, Karachi 

MEMBER 

I'_\ L— 
(SHEIKI+.SHAKIL 

Director, Agriculture Engineering 
Sindh, Hyderabad 

CHAIRMAN , 

(SAIFULLAH MAG~ 

Additional District Accounts Officer-i 

District Accounts Office, 

Hyderabad 

MEMBER 

Annexure 'A'  
SCHEDULE OF QUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS/TENDERERS 

(Procurement of Transporter / Trailer)  

5 
No. 

Information to be supplied 
M's AK Lnk 
I  

Hyderabad 

M/s M.A. 

Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

M/S Saleem Traders, 

Hyderãbad 

1.  
Name of the Transporter/Trailer Manufacturer local or nominated for Pakistan and business 

address. 
ISUZU, Japan 

AL-HAJ FAW 

Motors 

Masters Motors 

Corporation Ltd. 

2.  Legal status of the Bidder/Tenderer. (Company / Partnership) Company Company Company 

3.  
Certificate from the Transporter/Trailer Manufacturer certifying the nomination of the 

Bidder/Tenderer as Authorized Sole Agent with year of nomination and current year's renewal 

agreement. 

- 

Not Provided Provided Not Provided 

4.  Registered with Income Tax & Sales Tax Department. Not Provided S.T. Provided Provided 

5.  Name and address of the quoted Transporter/Trailer Manufacturer. Provided Provided Provided 

6.  Experience of Similar Nature. Not Provided Provided Provided 

7.  
Bank reference, name of banks and address may be given. The Banker's certificate regarding 
. . .. . 

financial capability of the Bidder/Tenderer shall be furnished. 
Provided Provided Provided 

9.  Supplies agreed with terms & conditions mentioned in the bidding document. Provided Provided Provided 

10.  Suppliers Agreed on delivery schedule. Provided Provided Provided 

11.  Suppliers Agreed on Payment terms. Provided Provided Provided 

12.  Suppliers agreed to provide Warranty Provided Provided Provided 

13.  Whether HP of the quoted Transporter is within prescribed limit (180-260 HP) Provided Provided Provided 

14.  Whether 'Financial Proposal attached with the bid Provided Provided Provided 

Dis-qualified  Qualified  Dis-qualified  



(SHAKIL AMMED R HEMOON) 
DIRECTOR, Water Management, 

Sindh Hyderabad 
MEMBER ( 

(SI4EH..SHAK ED) 
Director, • culture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
CHAIRMAN ". 

(Musarfat1I%okhtar) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

MEMBER 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) 
Additional District Accounts Officer-i 

District Accounts Office, 
Hyderabad 
MEMBER 

(MUMTAZ AHMD SIDDIQUI) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH)/HQ 
Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad 
MEMBER / SECRETARY 

Annexure B 

EVALUATION CRITERIA (TECHNICAL-B) (Procurement of Transporter / Trailer)  

S. No. Description 
M/s AK Link 
Hyderabad 

M/S M.A. Enterprises, 
Hyderabad 

M/S Saleem Traders, 
Hyderabad 

1. Make & Model ISUZU — FTR33 K JSM — 220 6X2 10 WHEELER TRUCK FOTON M600 

2. Countryof Origin Japan Pakistan Pakistan 

3. Specification 

Engine 
i. Make & Model MODEL — 6HHI — S JSM —220 6X2 10 WHEELER TRUCK PERKINS PHASER 230 TI 

ii. HP 190 HP 220 HP 230 HP 

iii. No. of Cylinders 06 06 06 

Fuel System 
i. Fuel Capacity 200 LITERS 200 LITRES 200 Litres 

ii. Fuel Type Diesel Diesel Diesel 

iii. Consumption Km/hr 4 KM / LITRE (4.0 4.5 KM / LITRE) 4.0 KM / LITRE 

cj. Construction 

Body & Frame Agreed Agreed Agreed 

ii. Ramp as per design Agreed Agreed Agreed 

iii. Ramp Design Attached or not Agreed Agreed Agreed 

4. Load Carrying Capacity. 

5. Tyres Size Responsive Responsive Responsive 

6. Tools & Accessories Agreed Agreed Agreed 

7. No. of Wheels 10 Wheeler 10 Wheeler 06 Wheeler 

Dis-cualified  Qualified Dis-qualified  



Annexure C  

COMPARISON OF TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION (Procurement of Transporter / Trailer) 

M/S Saleem Traders, 

Hyderabad 
M/s AK Link Hyderabad 

M/s M.A. Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

A MANUFACTURER 
MASTER MOTORS 

CORPORATION PVT. LTD. 

KARACHI 

GANDHARA INDUSTRIES 
PAKISTAN, KARACHI 

AJ-AJ FAW MOTORS LTD. KARACHI 

B MAKE / MODEL 
FOTON DIAMLER 

FOTON M-600 

(06 WHEELER) 

ISUZU — FTR33 K 

10 Wheeler Truck 6x2 GVW 

28500 kg 

JSM — 220 6X2 10 WHEELER TRUCK 

c COUNTRY OF ORIGIN 
GERMAN TECHNOLOGY, 

MANUFACTURED IN CHINA 

ASSEMBLED IN PAKISTAN 

JAPAN CHINA 

D SPECIFICATION 

1) ENGINE 
PERKINS PHASER 23011 MODEL — LHHI — S J5M — 220 6X2 10 

WHEELER TRUCK 
JSM — 220 6X2 10 WHEELER TRUCK 

ii.  230 PS @ 2500 RPM 

(226.78 HP @ 2500 RMP) 
CONVERSION RATIO 

(1 PS = 0.986 HP) 

200 PS / 2850 PM MAXIMUM 
OUTPUT 

(197.200 HP / 2850 RPM) 

CONVERSION RATIO 
(1 PS = 0.986 HP) 

(220 HP / 2300 RPM) (220 HP! 2300 RPM) 

iii.  06 NOS. 06 NOS. 06 Nos. 06 Nos. 

2) FUEL SYSTEM 

i.  200 LITERS 200 LITRES 200 Litres 200 Litres 

ii.  INLINE, WATER COOLED, FOUR STROKE, D, 

TURBO CHARGING INTERCOOLER DIESEL 

ENGINE. 

DIRECT INJECTION Diesel 4 Stroke in line 

Water Cooler, / Turbo 

Changed with Inter Cooler 

Diesel 4 Stroke in line Water Cooler, 

/ Turbo Changed with Inter Cooler 

iii.  5990 CC 8226CC 7700 cc 7700 cc 

iv.  4 KM / LITRE (4.0 4.5 KM / LITRE) 4.0 KM / LITRE 4,0 ' KM / LITRE 

E 3) CONSTRUCTION 

i.  6 MM MILD STEEL SECTION 

6 MM MILD STEEL SECTION SUB FRAME MAIN SECTION 

ARE C-CHANNEL 6MM SIDE 
LONG MEMBER MADE OF 

6MM 

SUB FRAME MAIN SECTION ARE C- 

CHANNEL 6MM SIDE LONG MEMBER 
MADE OF 6MM 

ii.  4 MM MILD STEEL SECTION 
4 MM MILD STEEL SECTION CROSS MEMBERS MADE OF 

4MM 1) 

CROSS MEMBERS MADE OF 4 MM 



(SHAKILAHMEDR HEMOc%r 

DIRECTOR, Water Management, 
Sindh Hyderabad 

MEMBER , 

(1K1LSHA MEDI 
Director, : ulture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
- CHAIRMAN 

iii.  4 MM CHECKERED STEEL PLATE 

4 MM CHECKERED STEEL 

PLATE 

FLOOR MADE OF CHEERED 

SHEET OF 4MM BODY 

MOUNTING BY U-BOLT! 

FISH PLATES 

FLOOR MADE OF CHEERED SHEET OF 

4MM BODY MOUNTING BY U-BOLT! 

FISH PLATES 

iv.  25 MM PANE WOOD 25 MM PANE WOOD PANE WOOD PANE WOOD 

v.  2 MM MILD STEEL SHEET REINFORCED 
2 MM MILD STEEL SHEET 

REINFORCED 

MILD STEEL SHEET 

REINFORCED 

MILD STEEL SHEET REINFORCED 

vi.  1.6 MM MILD STEEL SHEET 

Yes AROUND WHEELS SEMI 

MUDGUARDS AND RUBBER 

FLAPS 

AROUND WHEELS SEMI 

MUDGUARDS AND RUBBER FLAPS 

vii.  1.6 MM MILD STEEL SHEET Yes 1 No. 1 No. 

viii.  16 MM MILD STEEL ROD 
Yes LASHING RINGS, 4 NOS. ON 

EACH SIDE 

LASHING RINGS, 4 NOS. ON EACH 

SIDE 

4) lYRE 

1000 X 20-16 P 1000 X 20-16 RP 1100-20! RADIAL 1100-20! RADIAL 

5) ACCESSORIES 

WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

ii.  WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

iii.  WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

iv.  WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

v.  WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

vi.  WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

vii.  WILL BE PROVIDED ALONGWITH EQUIPMENT AVAILABLE AVAILABLE AVAILABLE 

(SAIFULLAH MAGSI) (MUMTAZ AHM) SIDDIQUI) (MusarrMokhtar) 
Additional District Accounts Officer-i DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH)/HQ Deputy Director (Inspection) 

District Accounts Office, Agriculture Engineering Sindh Industries & Commerce Department, 
Hyderabad Hyderabad Government of Sindh, Karachi 
MEMBER MEMBER / SECRETARY MEMBER 



MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 15.02.2018 AT 12:30 

PM UNDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF DIRECTOR, AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH 

HYDERABAD" IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTORATE, AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

SINDH TO OPEN THE BIDS RECEIVED TENDER NOTICE NO. DAE/STORES-976/401/18 DATED 
26.01.2018 FOR PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER! TRAILER  

Meeting started with the name of Almighty Allah. 

List of participants attached. 

The Chairman welcomed all the participants of the meeting and asked the 

Member / Secretary to brief the participants and directed to open the received bids under 

SPPRA Rule 46(1) Single Stage one Envelope Procedure. 

The NIT was published in following Newspapers and uploaded on SPPRA 
website against SPPRA Sr. No. 36495. 

1. Express Tribune dated 31.01.2018. 
2. Sindh Express dated 01.02.2018. 

3. Nae Baat dated 01.02.2018. 

4. Jung dated 02.02.201.8. 

5. Pakistan Observer dated 02.02.2018. 

Member Secretary informed that 03 firms has purchased Blank Bidding 

document for the Procurement of Transporter / Trailer, name of these firms are as under:- 

M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad 
ii. M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad. 

iii. M/s AK Link Hyderabad. 

Out of three firms submitted their offer, names are as under:- 

M/s M.A. Enterprises, Hyderabad 

ii. M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad. 
iii. M/s AK Link Hyderabad. 

Procurement Committee evaluated the Technical Proposals and rejected the 

offer of M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad & M/s AK Link Hyderabad and the rates were read 
aloud in the presence of the bidders, the details are as under:- 

PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER / TRAILER 

S# Description Qty 
M/s M.A. 

Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

M/S Saleem 

Traders, 

Hyderabad 

M/S Ak Link 

Hyderabad 

Transporter/Trailer 
02 

Nos. 
Rs. 12,000,000 Rs. 13,000,000 Rs. 12,600,000 



The Details of earnest money submitted by the bidders are as under:- 

Sr. 

No. 

Name of firm Total Cost Earnest 

Money 

Required 

Earnest Money 

Attached 

1 M/s M.A. Enterprises Hyderabad Rs. 24,000,000 Rs. 600,000 Rs. 600,000 

2 M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad Rs. 26,000,000 Rs. 650,000 Not Attached 

3 M/s Ak Link Hyderabad Rs. 25,200,000 Rs. 630,000 Not Attached 

The Procurement committee evaluated the financial bids and rejected the 

case of M/s Saleem Traders, Hyderabad & M/s AK Link Hyderabad due to non-submission of 

required earnest money, whereas M/s M.A. Enterprises Hyderabad attached earnest money 

in shape of pay order amounting to Rs. 600,000, which are according to the requirement 

and Procurement Committee directed to department to submit the case to competent 

authority for granting the approval. 

The meeting ended with vote of thanks. 

/ 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NO. DAE/STORES-976/ g i /18 Dated: /02/2018. 

C.C. to: 

• The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad 

for kind information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech) Agriculture Department Government of Sindh Karachi for 

kind information. 

• PS to Secretary Agriculture Department Government of Sindh, Karachi for kind 

information. 

• Member Procurement Committee (All). 

MEMBER ASJRETARY 

PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 



LIST OF MEMBERS OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE PARTICIPATED  

IN THE OPENING OF BIDDING DOCUMENTS AGAINST TENDER NO.  

[5AE/STORES-976/401/18 DATED 26.01.2018 FOR THE  

PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER / TRAILER HELD ON 15.02.20181N  

THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR, AGRICULTURE  

ENGINEERING SINDH  

S. #. NAME DESIGNATION SIGNATURES 

01 
SHEIKH SHAKIL 
AHMED 

Director, 

AgricLilture Engineering 
Sindh, Ilyderabad 

IN CHAIR 

02 
SHAKEEL AHMED 
RAHEMOON 

Director, 

Water Management. 
Hyderabad Division 

MEMBER 

03 SAIFULLAHMAGSI 
Representative of District Accounts 

Officer, District Hyderabad 

MEMBER 

04 
MUSARRAT 
MOKHTAR 

Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce 
Department, 

Government of Sindh. Karachi 

MEM BER 

05 
MUMTAZ AHMED 
SIDDIQU! 

Deputy Director (Mech) 

Agriculture Engineering Sindh 
Hyderabad 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 



LIST OF REPRESENTATIVE OF FIRM PARTICIPATED IN THE OPENING 

OF BIDDING DOCUMENT AGAINST TENDER NO. DAE/STORES- 
976/401/18 DATED 26.01.2018 FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF  

TRANSPORTER / TRAILER ON DDP BASIS HELD ON 15.02.2018 IN  
THE COMMI1TEE ROOM OF DIRECTOR. AGRICULTURE  

ENGINEERING SINDH  

S # NAME OF FIRM NAME & DESIGNATION SIGNATURES 

01 
MIS M.A. 
ENTERPRISES, 
HYDERABAD 

Mcn"cw U 

frjenion 

02 
M/SSALEEM 
TRADERS, 
HYDERABAJ) 

PBDUL 

LSc)LEE(1) ç11C)a(U 

03 

ott' 

04 



(MUMTAZ AHMED SIDDIQUI) 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR (MECH)/HQ 

Agriculture Engineering Sindh 

Hyderabad 

MEMBER I SECRETARY 

L. 
(S r 

DirectorAgriculture Engineering 

Sindh, Hyderabad 
CHAIRMAN 

(SAtFULLAH MAGSI) 

Additional District Accounts Officer-i 

District Accounts Office, 

Hyd era bad 

MEMBER 

(SHAKIL AHMED RAH'EMOON) 

DIRECTOR, Water Management, 
Sindh Hyderabad 

MEMBER, 

(Musarrat Mokhtar) 
Deputy Director (Inspection) 

Industries & Commerce Department, 
Government of Sindh, Karachi 

MEMBER 

PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER / TRAILER AGAINST TENDER NOTICE NO. DAE/STORES-976/3853/18 DATED: 26.01.2018 

Name of Quantity Make & Model Estimated Cost as Last Awarded M/s M.A. Remarks 

Equipment per PC-I Price as per 

SPPRA Rule 48 

Enterprises, 

Hyderabad 

02 Nos. 

Procurement of 
Make: FAW 

Lowest rates offered by 
Model It J5M — 220HP 6X2 Rs. 12,000,000/- Rs. 12,000,000/- Rs. 12,000,000/- 

Transporter / 

Trailer 

02 Nos. 
10 Wheeler per Unit Per Unit Per Unit 

M/s M.A. Enterprises, 

Hyderabad is recommended. 
Manufacturer:- AL-HPJ 

FAW MOTORS LTD 



DIRECTORATE  
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING  

SINDH 1-IYDERABAD  
Tel. • 022-9200059 sms.sindh.gov.pk wsystndhagri.gov.pk  
No:l)AE/STORES-976140 t/ 17 Hyderabad flaiok2-O I -20 IS 

TENDER NOTICE 
PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER / TRAILER 

Director. Agriculture Engineering Sindh Hyderabad Invites scaled 
Rids from the Authorized t)caler/ Distribulors and Manufactures 
(or the Procurement of Tasssporter I Trailer iiseutiond bdow Un-
dee the approved dcsvlopsncnt procct titled 'R.laecment of Earth 

Moving Machinery Phase-ill' on DDP basis. 

QTY TENDEREE 

I Procurement olTranspurtcr/Trailer en 
DDP Bssis. 

02 Nos. 
- 

Rs.l000I- 

2. is the intention of the Department th3t he eligible payments un- 

der the Contract lot' which this iiwlIs1on to Bid" is issued shall 
be maJ through G,vernntcnt of 54nd1fs own funds. Bids should 

bc submitted in conformity with Clause 36(l) of Sindh Public Pro-
curement Rulcs -2010 (amended 2013 & 2017) I.e. Single Stage One 
Envelope Procedure. 

3 fl Bidding Documents can be obtained on written request 1mm 

the ()Itice of the l)ircctor Agriculture Engineering Sindh. Hy-
der.ib.sd  during 0511cc hours with effect from date of Publication 

in Newspapers till 15.02.2olsuploLoOam on payment of non- 
rcuiutdhk mntd above its torm 01 DPIPO in the name of 
l)irector Agriculture Engineering Smdh. Hydcrsbad. 11w Bidding 
document can also be dowusloaded (ruin the websites of SPIRA and 
Agriculture department and submit along with the Tender Fee as 
Indicated above. 

4. All Rids must be submitted to the 0111cc of the Director .Agricul. 
Sure Engineering Siuidh. Block-B Shahbaz Building. Hyderabad on 

or before 15.01201g upto 12.00 Noon and Bids sisall be opened on 
the saute dj at 1230pm in 11Conimuiittec Roonu of Dlrcctor Agri-

cultural Engineering Sindh Ilyderabad 1st Floor Shahbae Building. 
ItIuk B. Sindh. Hyslerabatl. by the Procurement Comnilitce in the 

prcscncc ni l3iddcA or their representatIve who may wish to bc pre-
sent. In case of hulkias; the Tessdcr wuuld be reecised and opened 

on next day at sante tim- and venue. 

The Bidders shall submit a Bid Security of 2.59i ul die total oiler 
along with their proposal us the shape of Demand Draft I Pay Order 
in favour of l)irectur Agriculture Engineering Sindh Hyderabad. 
Tender submitted without bid security would not be consIdered. 

(.. Ihe suantity  of items to be procured can be increased .5  decreased 
as perSPP1tA Rules. 

7. the procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the rd. 
esant provision o(SPPRA Rules. 

S. All other Tcrm.. and canditiomis are mentioned in the Bidding 
t)cucument. DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 
lHF-KRYNo.549/18 

SayNOto 

SINDH HYDERABAD 

 

Weareuni(edginstTcrrorhm... 

FOR Th( amuRuL,a OS LOUCATION IN SSNOH ,UtU1i1,U 
SMS 'lLMl' I YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9 8 

JE. KARACHi JANUMY 31, 2010 

5t 



v-k ir?:jl) 
- 1i 

L i i 
- 022.92000S9/.j) 

I 'w.w.ni.govpc.www.in4hagrigov.pk 

No.DAE'STORES-976.'40 1/17 Hyderabad Dalrd: 26-01-2018 

iJL1 

J;P.ç  SDDP f..._ 1 

1 . If rn-j .J,, hf 

Rs.I000.. L02 J)4J,,LJDDP 
2 

jhi 46(l)f(20l 7.,I20l 3 , 

J, t,; -cDD a 

4 

8 

(_ r, - 1c1
IN-KRYNo.S49J20L8 

1IOI1fl - 

-s 



,DIRECTORATE  
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING  

Ji,IPH HYDERAB/D 
TçL 022920O059 kgôv.pl. ww.ssndhagrLgov.p 

oDB$S.976/4lIl?3  ', Hyderabad 

TENDER NOTICE 
PROCUREMENT OF TRANSPORTER I TRAILER 

DIrector, Agriculture gineering SlaTh Hyderabad invites sealed 
Bids from the Authorized Dealersl Distributors and.Manufaetures 
for the Procurement of Tranupocter I Trader menliooed bdow: Un-
der the approved development pro)ecx tided Replacemcnt of Earth 
Movsrsg Machinery Phuc-111 on Dl)? basis. 

2. It is the intention of the Department that the digibic paymentu usa-
der the Contract for which this 1nvitation to Bld is Issued shall 
he made through Government of Slndlfs own funds. Bids should 
be submitted in conformity with Clattee 46(l).ofSindh Public Pro. 
curcunent Rules - 2010 (amended 20L3 & 2017) Lc Single Stage One 
Envelope Procedure. 

5 The Bulding Documents ran be obeairsrd on written rejuest from 
the Office of the Director Agriculture Engisscerirsg Slndh, Fly-
dersbad during Office hours with effect from date of Publk.uzion 
ira Ne spapera till 15.02.2018 upto I i00 sin on payment of non-
refundable fee mentioned above in form of DD/PO in the name of 
Directoc Agriculture Engineering Sindh, Hydembsd. The Bidding 
document ran also be downlo.tded from the websites of SPPRA md 
Agricuiture dcpartment and submit along with the Tender Fee as 
Indicated shove. 

'L All Bids must be submitted to the 0111cc of the Director Agricul-
ture Engineering Sindh, Block-B Shahbaz Building. Hydcrabad on 
ofo102ugto12Noosaand Bids shafl.bopened on 

csazte dayat 1230 Fiin the Committee Room ofDirectorAgri-
cultural Engineering Sindh Hyderabad Itt floor, Shzhbaz Building. 
Block B, Sindb, Kyderabad, by the Proewement Corrarnittee in the 
presence of Bidder's or their representative who may wish to be pre-
sent. In case of holiday, the Tender would be received and opened 
on next day at same time and venue. 

5. The Bidders shall submit a Bid Secsasity of 23% of the totul offer 
along with their proposal In the shape of Demand Draftl Pay Order 
In favour of Director Agriculture Engineering Sindh Hyderabad. 
Tender submitted without bid security would not be considered. 

& ThccuantiyofitcnitobepocdcanbencedIdejed 
aaperSPPRARuks. 

7. The procuring agency may reject all or any bid subject to the rel-
evant provision o(SPPRA Rules. 

8. All other Tertne and conditions arc mentioned in the Bidding 
Document. DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 
INF-4IRY:No349f18 SINDH HYDERABAD 

• tD, •• caruoiflcdAgánsiTcrrorsm... 
S b 8ErraltMEuT Of' soucArIOe tt StNOH 

SMS 'ILMr + YOUR MESSAGE TO 8 3 9 8 

.r' - -, 

Saturday, February 3, 2018 



DAILY SINDH EXPRESS, HYDERABAD - WEDNESDAY, 31 JANUARY, 2018 

wWw.sndh.gov.pk  www.sindhagri.govpk 022-9200059 w 
No:DAE/STORES-9761401/17 Hydorabad dated: 26-01-2018 

• L) 

/JJJ .  

0 D P Ljt 

-- IIki ,,,LA3 , & LJ 

SFJ'/JJ ik.-' I' "j,-.W y' )/Jw,' J 
çM b + 

• - - - - 

1000!- ••- 02 )/j—V ,.' DO P 1 

4• 4j J4 c ,.$ .2 

':4; y C...j ,/4i 4Ø' 

(2017 t 2013 J -&) 2010-)ij 1_I 
Ua.. jS , J— 46(f) 

L I, .3 
DD!PO , . 

IS b ,, —b JU k't . 

jo . 15-02-2018 
SPPRA I , t,. 

JL+- B - ..'- , fi Art .4 
12:00 15-02-2018 A - - 

1 2 3 0 e 
- B ' J jL. tJ i 

j)t y Aj A -i-U 
j, V y A 

yc u-i i- -' 4-P A 
/cJ111 ,. . j JJ 

2.5% Z L ,j fi 
? / jt - 

s pp R A ' -3 £ 

' y y' U' SPPRA .7 

b L,— 
L i £ 

- -
I 

J'• )J.Jj~
NF-KRY:NO.549/18 

SaiPotoCoruptet - 

• (hiL1dtf1) 
4Py 8 3 9 

STç 



022-9200059 
www.sindb.gov.pk. www.siadhagii.gov.pk  

No.DAElStorcs-976140 I/Il Hyderbsd 26-01-2018 

,2018 j,;),2 L f'L. 

1NF/KRY No349/18 

LI 

L-,iI00- .u02 ,JLk,/)J?)4(hcw 

2010- D/ ' (, 1cL5A çbIIL0 
gJ¼),,i&4LiL-L46 (1),- Yf(2017 '2o13.;) 

15-02-2018 

wsi4J L/i>.- 

.$LL.LflLf 15-02-2018  

jL 1L 

- -At -'Lwi 

l/ s CIi6 

() 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20

